GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1110
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2006

POWER SUBSIDY
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount spent by the Union Government on power subsidy as on date;
(b) the areas in which subsidy is provided by the Union Government;
(c) whether the amount outstanding against the State Electricity Boards is more than the amount of subsidy; and

(d) if so, the State-wise details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF POWER (SHRI SUSHILKUMAR SHINDE )
(@) & (b) : The Central Government does not give any subsidy to states on power tariff.

(c) & (d) : Inview of (a) & (b) above, the Question do not arise.
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